• Provides surge protection against
harmful transient voltages that exceed
the nominal operating voltage of
telephone line applications
• Modular fail-safe design
• Each line is protected against surge
current impulses up to 2kA/pair
• UL Listed 497A as Secondary Telephone

R
R
A
N
TY W
ARRANT
Y
10 YEAR
F R E E
R E P L A C E M E N T
Page 1 of 1
MDPSERIES
Made in U.S.A. Source4/500/7.15.05/J-2825-CT(MDP)
MDP AVAILABLE CONFIGURATIONS
Model Number No of Pair Applications
TK-CT-190MDP12 12 190V T1/E1 (12 pair)
TK-CT-240MDP12 12 240V Dial-Up (12 pair)
TK-CT-240MDP10/2A 12 240V Dial-Up (first 10 pair) &
190V T1/E1 (last 2 pair)
TK-CT-240MDP10/2B 12 240V Dial-Up (first 10 pair) &
160V DDS (last 2 pair)
TK-CT-190MDP25 25 190V T1/E1 (25 pair)
TK-CT-240MDP25 25 240V Dial-Up (25 pair)
TK-CT-240MDP23/2A 25 240V Dial-Up (first 23 pair) &
190V T1/E1 (last 2 pair)
TK-CT-240MDP23/2B 25 240V Dial-Up (first 23 pair) &
160V DDS (last 2 pair)
MDP PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Model Protection MCOV Maximum Max Let-Through Volt
Number Mode (peak) Operating Data  IEC 10 x 700 µs